

SLP(C)No. 24219 OF 2003
ITEM No.11

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24219/2003

M/S. BHARAT EARTH MOVERS LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CATERPILLAR INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent (s)

(for early hearing and office report)

With

I.A. No. 2 in T.C.(C) No. 4/2004,
I.A. No. 2 in T.C.(C)No. 5/2004,
I.A. NO. 2 in T.C.(C)No. 11/2004,
I.A. No. 2 in T.C.(C)No. 12/2004
(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 09/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner/ (s)

Applicants Mr. V. Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Jha, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Chadha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Jha, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Chadha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. E'Venu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv.

Mr. Srinivas R. Khalap, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications are allowed.

List the batch of matters for final hearing in the year 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master