

b

T.C.(C)No. 4 OF 2004

ITEM No.MM17

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4/2005 in Transferred Case (Civil) No. 4/2004

CATERPILLAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

Date : 13/05/2005 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
(for applicant)Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Shriniwas R Khalap, Adv.
Mr. E Venu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. S Ganesh, Adv.
Mr. K G Sharma, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No orders.

Liberty to mention before the Vacation Bench.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER