

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.4 IN TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 4 OF 2004

CATERPILLAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WESTERN COAL FIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

With
I.A.Nos.1,3,5 (Appln.for directions and amendment in Transfer Case)

I.A.NO.3 IN TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 5 OF 2004
(For amendment in transfer case)

With
I.A.NO.1 (Appln.(s) for directions)

I.A.NO.2 IN TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 11 OF 2004
(For amendment in transfer case)

I.A.NO.3 IN TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 12 OF 2004
(For amendment in transfer case)

I.A.NO.1 & 2 IN TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 3 OF 2005
(For amendment in transfer case and stay/intervention)

Date: 26/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Neha Kiran, Adv.
Ms.Neelam Singh, Adv.

Ms.Akanksha Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr.Shriniwas R.Khalap, Adv.
Mr.Mohit Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the parties have moved applications seeking modification
of the Order

passed earlier in these matters.

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are of the view t
hat the

best thing would be that the final hearing of these cases takes place at the earliest.

List the matters for final hearing and disposal immediately
after Dussehra

Holidays.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master