

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 4 OF 2004

CATERPILLAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WESTERN COAL FIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

With T.C.(C) No.5/2004 (with appln.(s) for directions),

T.C.(C) No.11/2004 (with appln.(s) for amendment of the petition),

T.C.(C) No.12/2004 (with appln.(s) for amendment of the petition),

SLP(C) No.24219/2003 (with prayer for interim relief),

T.C.(C) No.3/2005 With appln.(s) for amendment of the petition)

Date: 10/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meha Kiran, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Jaya Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Jaya Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Meha Kiran, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

interim order, we Until further orders in variance of the earlier

direct that 60% of the requirement of Coal India Ltd. and its subsidia  
ries

shall be purchased from BEML, and the balance 40% without prejudice to

the contentions raised, shall be purchased from the Petitioner.

Call after eight weeks.

Aggarwal)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Vijay

rt Master

Court Master

Cou