

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 4 OF 2004

CATERPILLAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WESTERN COAL FIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for direction and c/delay in filing process fee and with office report)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 11 of 2004 (With appln. for amendment of the petition)

T.C.(C) NO. 12 of 2004 (With appln. for amendment of the petition)

SLP(C) NO. 24219 of 2003(With prayer for interim relief)

T.C.(C) NO. 3 of 2005(With prayer for amendment of the petition)

T.C.(C) NO. 5 of 2004(With appln. for directions)

Date: 21/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain,A dv.

Mr. Meha Kiran,A dv.

Ms. Nina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Akansha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.SHekhar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Joshi,A dv.

Ms. Jaya Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed by the U
nion of India within three
weeks. The interim order dated 10th January, 2006 shall
continue until further
orders.

Call after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master