

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 4 OF 2004

CATERPILLAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WESTERN COAL FIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for direction and c/delay in filing process fee and with office report)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 11 of 2004 (With appln. for amendment of the petition)

T.C.(C) NO. 12 of 2004 (With appln. for amendment of the petition)

SLP(C) NO. 24219 of 2003(With prayer for interim relief)

T.C.(C) NO. 3 of 2005(With prayer for amendment of the petition)

T.C.(C) NO. 5 of 2004(With appln. for directions)

Date: 29/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Shweta Chadha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Akansha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.S.Hekhar, Adv.

Mr. S.Ganesh, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Union of India as
It is seen that no counter affidavit has been filed by
directed by order dated 21.02.2006. Let the same be filed within three we
eks. The
interim order dated 10.1.2006 shall continue until further orders.

Call after three weeks.

arwal)	(Shashi Sareen)	(Vijay Agg
ter	Court Master	Court Mas