

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 11 in TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 4 OF 2004

CATERPILLAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WESTERN COAL FIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

For directions and office report ))

I.A. No. 4 in T.C.(C) NO. 12 of 2004

(For directions and office report)

I.A.No. 3 in T.C.(C) NO. 3 of 2005

(For directions and office report)

I.A. No. 4 in T.C.(C) NO. 5 of 2004

(For directions and office report)

I.A. No. 3 in T.C.(C) No. 11/2004

(For directions and office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sweta Chadha, Adv.

Ms. Akansha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K.Anand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Rai, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

- 2 -

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG,

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG,

Mr. Harikesh Baruah, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

our order dated 10th Though there is actually no necessity for clarifying

is January, 2006, to avoid any confusion in the reading by any of the respondents as

to in our order alleged, we make it clear that the supply of 60% and 40% referred

and no shall be relatable to the requirements of Coal India Limited and its subsidiaries

other parameter.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

jay Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vi

ourt Master

Court Master

C

