

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL) NO.4 OF 2004.

CATERPILLAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WESTERN COAL FIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for amendment of the petition; c/delay in filing
process fee; modification of Court's Order dated 10.01.2006
and 18.09.2006; directions; impleadment and with office report]

WITH

T.C.(C) NO.5 of 2004

[With Appln.(s) for amendment of the petition; modification of Court's
rder dated
10.01.2006 and 18.09.2006 and directions];

T.C.(C) NO.11 of 2004

[With Appln.(s) for amendment of the petition; modification of Court's
rder dated
10.01.2006 and 18.09.2006 and directions];

T.C.(C) NO.12 of 2004

[With Appln.(s) for amendment of the petition and modification of Court's Order dated
10.01.2006 and 18.09.2006];

SLP(C) NO. 24219 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief);

T.C.(C) NO.3 of 2005

[With Appln.(s) for amendment of the petition; modification of Court's
rder dated
10.01.2006 and 18.09.2006 and directions];

Date: 29/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Akansha, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Chadha, Adv.

Ms. Neha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. V. Shekhar, Adv.

Applicant (s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

T.C.(C)No.4/2004 etc. (Contd.)

- 2 -

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. H. Baruah, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 06th December 2006.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master