

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFERRED CASE (C) NO.4 OF 2004

Caterpillar India Pvt. Limited
Petitioner (s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

Western Coal Fields Ltd. and Ors.

Respondent (s)

WITH

T.C.(C) Nos.5/2004, 11/2004, 12/2004, 3/2005 and

C.A. No...../2007 @ S.L.P.(C) No.24219/2003

Date : 18/05/2007 These petitions were called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Bhasin,Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Akanksha,Adv.

Ms. Neha Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.

Justice S.H. Kapadia.

Leave granted in SLP(C) No.24219 of 2003.

of in The appeal and the applications are disposed

terms of the signed judgment.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.