

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.1 6 In T R A N S F E R R E D C A S E (C) NO. 4 O F 2 0 0 4

C A T E R P I L L A R I N D I A P V T . L T D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

W E S T E R N C O A L F I E L D S L T D. & O R S.
(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 2 5 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ra mes h Singh,Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Akank s h a ,Adv.
Mr. Neha S. Verma,Adv.
Ms. Swigin George,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh,Adv.
Mr. V. Sivasubr a m a n i a n,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh,Adv.
Mr. V. Sivasubr a m a n i a n ,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Mohit P a ul,Adv.

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG
Mrs. Rekh a P a ndey,Adv.
Mr. S. Wa si m A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Kha n,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Ku m a r ,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balr a m Das,Adv.
Mrs. Anil K a tiyar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.1 6 is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Court Master

(Neena Verm a)

Court Master (Vijay Aggarwal)

Signed order is placed on the file.

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L O R I G I N A L J U R I S D I C T I O N

I.A. NO.1 6

I N

T R A N S F E R R E D C A S E (C) NO.4 O F 2 0 0 4

Versus

Western Coal Fields Limited and Ors.

...Respondents

O R D E R

It is stated that by Office Memorandum dated 21.11.2007, the Government of India, Ministry of Heavy Industries and Public Enterprises, Department of Public Enterprises has already taken a decision in the matter and, therefore, nothing survives in this I.A. I.A. No.16 is, accordingly, disposed of.

..... J.

(Dr. ARI J I T PA S A Y A T)

..... J.

(P. SAT H A S I V A M)

New Delhi,
February 25, 2008 .